tangible book value as of March 31, 2021 was $0.52 per ordinary share.

Net tangible book value per ordinary share was calculated by:

 ∎  subtracting our total liabilities from our total tangible assets (total assets less intangible assets); and

 ∎  dividing the difference by the number of ordinary shares outstanding.

After giving effect to the sale of ordinary shares that we are offering at an assumed initial public offering price of $8.50 per ordinary share (the
midpoint of the price range set forth on the cover page of this prospectus), after deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and
estimated offering expenses payable by us, our net tangible book value on an adjusted basis as of March 31, 2021 would have been
$52.24 million, or $1.55 per ordinary share. This amount represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value of $1.03 per ordinary
share to our existing shareholders and an immediate dilution of $6.95 per ordinary share to new investors purchasing ordinary shares in this
offering. We determine dilution by subtracting the as adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering from the amount of cash
that a new investor paid for an ordinary share.

The following table illustrates this dilution on a per share basis:

Assumed initial public offering price per ordinary share   $8.50

Net tangible book value per share as of March 31, 2021   $0.52
Increase per share attributable to this offering   $1.03

Pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering   $1.55

Dilution per share to new investors in this offering.   $6.95

A $1.00 increase in the assumed initial public offering price of $8.50 per ordinary share would increase the pro forma as adjusted net tangible
book value by $4.88 million, or $0.14 per share, assuming that the number of shares offered by us, as set forth on the cover page of this
prospectus, remains the same and after deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us.
A $1.00 decrease in the assumed initial public offering price of $8.50 per ordinary share would decrease the pro forma as adjusted net
tangible book value by $4.88 million, or $0.15 per share, assuming that the number of shares offered by us, as set forth on the cover page of

[…]

Transactions.”

As of March 31, 2021, we had 8 holders of record of our ordinary shares in the U.S. These shareholders held in the aggregate 33% of our
outstanding ordinary shares.

All of our shareholders, including the shareholders listed below, have the same voting rights attached to their ordinary shares. See
“Description of Share Capital—Voting Rights.” Following the closing of this offering, neither our principal shareholders nor our directors and
executive officers have different or special voting rights with respect to their ordinary shares. Unless otherwise noted below, each director’s,
officer’s and shareholder’s address is Gambling.com Group Limited, 22 Grenville Street, St. Helier, Channel Island of Jersey JE4 8PX.

NAME OF BENEFICIAL OWNER

SHARES BENEFICIALLY
OWNED PRIOR TO

OFFERING

SHARES BENEFICIALLY
OWNED AFTER

OFFERING WITHOUT
EXERCISE OF

UNDERWRITERS’
OPTION

SHARES BENEFICIALLY
OWNED AFTER

OFFERING WITH FULL
EXERCISE OF

UNDERWRITERS’
OPTION

   NUMBER   %   NUMBER   %   NUMBER   %
5% Shareholders
Edison Partners IX, LP (1)   5,556,588   19.46   5,556,588   16.44   5,556,588   16.06
Gerard J. Hall   2,006,975   7.03   2,006,975   5.94   2,006,975   5.80

Executive Officers and Directors
Mark Blandford (2)   13,001,878   45.53   13,001,878   38.46   13,001,878   37.58
Charles Gillespie   5,086,209   17.81   5,086,209   15.05   5,086,209   14.70
Kevin McCrystle   1,072,441   3.76   1,072,441   3.17   1,072,441   3.10
Elias Mark   —   —   —   —   —   —
Johannes Bergh   —   —   —   —   —   —
Ellen Monaghan   —   —   —   —   —   —
Susan Ball   45,476   *   45,476   *   45,476   *
Fredrik Burvall   64,004   *   64,004   *   64,004   *
Gregg Michaelson   —   —   —   —   —   —
Pär Sundberg   65,476   *   65,476   *   65,476   *
Daniel J. D’Arrigo (3)   —   —   —   —   —   —

All executive officers and directors as a group (10 persons)   19,335,484   67.71   19,335,484   57.19   19,335,484   55.89

92

Table of Contents

* Less than 1%.
(1) 5,556,588 ordinary shares held by Edison Partners IX, LP. Edison IX GP LLC is the general partner of Edison Partners IX, LP and controls voting, dispositive

and investment power with respect to the ordinary shares held by Edison Partners IX, LP. Christopher Sugden, Ryan Ziegler, Thomas Vander Schaaff, Michael
Kopelman and Lenard Marcus are the managing members of Edison IX GP LLC, and Mr. Sugden is also the managing partner of Edison IX GP LLC. Each of Mr.
Sugden, Mr. Ziegler, Mr. Vander Schaaff, Mr. Kopelman and Mr. Marcus may be deemed to have voting and dispositive power over the ordinary shares held by